


TELEDYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS RUN OATE 06/19/92
WORK O N BER CUSTOMER P.0. HNUMBER DATE RECEIVED DELIVERY DATE PAGE 1

MS JOSIE KING 4 377 LL-0850-F4 02712792 03/16/92

WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE. NFORD

208 WEL<H POOL ROAD

PICKER] CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK

LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313

W ATFR

TELEDYNE COLLECTIO DATE MID=-COUNT

SAMPLE CUSTOMER"S STA START sTor ACTIVITY IL~UNJT-% TIME VOLUME -~ 1TSS

NU ER IDENTIFICATION NUM DATE =~ IE DATE TIME NUCLIDE ( PCI/LITER) U/H ¢ DATE TIME ASH-WGHT-X © LAB.

66647 9201L149-001 BO1R87 01725 TC-~-99 6.0 +-0.6 E | 03/11 3
GR-A LeTe 2« E wv 03/13 3
GR-8 3.8 +-0.3 E 01 03/13 3
SR-90 LeTe Se E-O01 03721 3
TOTAL V 8.1 +~1e¢3 E 00 UGM/LITER ¢ 03/25 3
TOTAL VU LeTe 5. E-02 UGM/LITER = 03/25 3
GR-A 1.0 +-1.43€ 00 03/13 3
GR-8B Lot' 2. E 00 03/13 3
TC-99 L.T. 3. E 00 03711 3
SR-90 - 23 +-2.T76E-01 03721 3
BE-7 LeTe &. E 02 05730 6
K-40 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 &
MN-54& LeTe 1. E 01 05730 4
c0-58 LsTe 3. E 01 05/30 4
FE-59 LeTe 1. E 02 05730 4
Co-60 teTe 1. E 01 05730 &
IN-65 LoTe 3. E 01 05/30 L3
IR-9S LeTe 3. E 01 05/30 4
RU-103 LeTe 1. E 02 05730 4
RI-106 L.T. 1le E 02 05/30 4
I- LeTe Se E COF 0S/30 4
Co-134 LeTe le E ¢ 0S/30 4
€s-137 LeTe 1o E 01 05/30 4
BA-140 LeTe 9o E 03 05730 &
CE-14 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4
CE-1ss LeTe 1. E 02 05730 4
EU-152 LeT. 3. E 01 05/30 &
EU-154 LeTe 3. E 01 05/30 4
EU-155 LeTe 3. E ¢ 05730 4
RA-226 LteTe 2. E 02 05730 4
TH-228 LeTe 3. E 01 057130 4
TH-234 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4



TELEDYNE [ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS RUN DATE 06/19/92
RX IR NUMBER CUSTOMER P.N. P BER NATE RECEIVED DELIVERY DATE PAGE 2
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4& 02712792 03716792
WESTON/WESTINI JSE/HANFQORD
208 WELSH POOL RUOAD
PICKFRING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIOI 'LLE PA 19341-1313
WATEHR®R
TELEDYNE C LECTION-DATE MID-COUNT
SAMPLE CUSTOMER'*S STA STaxT sTOP ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-% TIME YOLUMF - UNITS
NUMBEP IDENTIFICATION NUH DATE TI DATE TIME NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER) U/H & DATE TIMF ASH-M T-% = LAB.
66647 9201L169-001 BO1R87 01725 H-3 143 +-0.1 E 05 02724 5
H-3 LeTe 1. E 02 02724 S
PU-238 LeTe 3. E-O1 06/10 6
PU-239 LoeTe le E‘ol 06/10 6
PU-238 B8eb6 +-19.0E-02 06/10 L
PU-239 1.4 +-7.8 €-02 06/10 6
66648 9201L149-001 MSBO1RE7 01725 TC-99 15 ¢-0.1 F 02 03711 3
GR-A 1.6 +-0.,3 E 01 03713 3
GR-8 8.1 +-0.3 E 01 03/13 3
SR-90 3.9 +-0.2 E 01 03721 3
TOoTAL U 9¢2 +-1.4 E 00 UGM/LITER © 03/25 3
TOTAL U LeTe S E-02 UGM/LITER o 03/25 3
GR-A teTe 2. E 00 03/13 3
GR-8 L.Te 2. E 0O 03/13 3
TC-99 LeTe &. E 00 03/11 3
SR-90 LeTe 7. E-0O1 03721 3
BE-7 LeTe 4. E 02 o6/18 4
K-40 L.Te 1. E 02 06/18 4
MN-54 LeTe 9. E 00 06/18 L3
€0-58 LeTe 2. E 01 06/18 4
FE-59 LeTe 1. £ 02 06718 4
C0-60 L.Te S. E 0O 06/18 4
IN-65 LeTe 2. E 01 06718 4
IR-95 LeTe 3. E 01 06/18 4
RU-103 L.Te 8. E 01 06718 4
RU-106 LeTe 6. E 01 06/18 4
1-131 LeTe 2. E 06 /18 4
Cs-134 LeTe 7. € 00 06718 &
CS-137 L.Te 7. E 00 06/18 4
BA-140 LeTe 2. € 04 06/18 4
CE-141 LeTe 3. E 02 06/18 &

PIP qg:n;a analysis of Tl 648 is a « >licate analysis of TI 1647. The other analyses of TI# 348 are matrix spike analyses of
) .



WORK O
M< 3 KING 4
» T ESTINGHOUSE/HAN D
} WELSH POOL ROAD
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
L IVILLE PA 19341-1313
TELEDYNE C
SAMPLE CUSTOMER'S STA STar
! IBER IOENTIFICATION NUM DATE
66648 9201L149-001MS BO1R8? 01725
66649 9201L149-001MSDB01R87 01725

TELENYNE [SOTOPES

REPCRT OF ANALYSIS

ER N BER CUSTOMFR P.0. NUMBEP
7 LL-0850~-F4
WATER
ITIC JATE
sToP ACTIVITY
TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE ( PCI/LITER)
CE-144 LeTe 8. E O1
RA-226 LteTe 2. E 02
TH-228 teTe 2. E 01
H-3 1e2 #~0.1 E 05
H-3 LeTe 1. E 02
PU"238 LeTe lo €-01
PU-239 9.0 +=-2,5 E-01
PU-238 - 1«7 +-53,7€-03
PU-239 L.To L XS E-02
TC-99 1.5 ¢+-0.1 E 02
GR-A 1.9 +-0.4 E 01
GR-8 8.4 +-0.4 E 01
SR-an 3.8 +-0.2 E 01
JOov. U 3.0 +-1.4 E 00
TOT, u LeTe Se E-02
GR-A teTe 2. E 00
GR-B L.T. 2., E 0O
TC-99 lcTt LY E 00
SR-9O l.To 5. E-Ol
BE-7 LeTe 1. E 03
K-40 LteTe 3. E 02
MN-54& LeT. 2. E 01
C0-58 L.T. 8. E O1I
FE"q lo'o 4. € 02
C0-60 LeTe 3. E 01
ZN‘6S LeTe Te E o1
IR-95 teTe 1. E 02
RU- 3 teTe 3. E 02
RU']°6 LeTe 3. E 02
I-131 LeTe Se E 06
Cs-134 teTe 3. E 01

DATE RECEIVED

02/12/92

NUCL-UNIT-%
y/n =

UGHM/LITER
UGHM/LITER

*
*

MID-C
TIM
DATE

06/18
06/18
06/18
02724
02724
06/10
06710
06/10
06/10

03/11
03713
03713
03721
03/25
03725
03713
03713
03/11
03721
06/18
06/18
06718
06718
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18

RUN ( F 06/19/92

DEL IVERY NATF

03716792

OUNT
E
TIME

VOLUME - UNITS
ASH-WGHT-X *

PAGF

LAB.

- - K- . NV IRV B R )
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TELEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

WORK ORDER NUMBER

CUSTOMER P.0.

MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4

WESTON/WE STINGHOUSE/HANFDRD

208 WELSH POOL ROAD

PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313

WATER

TELEDYNE COLLECTION-OATE
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA START sTOP
NUMBER TOENTIFICATION NUM OATE TIME OATE TIME NUCLIDE

66642 92011L149-001MSOBO1IR8B7 ols2s Cs-137
BA-140
CE-141
CE-144
RA-226
TH-228
H-3
H-3
PU-238
PU-239
PU-238 -
PU-239

66650 9201L149-003 BO1R24 01724 TC-99
GR-A
GR-8
SR-90
TOTAL U
TOTAL U
GR-A -
GR-8
TC-99
SR-90
BE-7
K-40
MN-54
c0-58
FE-S9
C0-60
IN-65
IR~-95
RU-103

ACTIVITY

NUMBER

{ PCI/LITER)

6.10+-2.,23E 01

LeTe 6. E 04
LeTe 9. E 02
LteTe 3. E 02
LeTe 6. E 02
LeTe 6. E 01
lel +-0.1 E 0OS
LteTe 1o E 02
LeTe ) Y E-01
le1 #-0.2 E 00
3.8 +-51.3E-03
L.t. 6. E-OZ
LeTo 4, € 00
LeTe 2. E 920
9.5 *-1. € 00
LteTe 7. E-01
2.3 +-0.3 E 00
LeTe Se E-02
le6 +-12.4E-01
LeTe 2. E 00
3.8 +-26.5F-01
202 +-4,27€-01
LeTe 3. E 02
LeTe 1. E 02
LeTe 1. E 01
LeTe 2. E 01
teTe 1. E 02
teTe 9. E 00
LteTe 2. E O1
teTe 3. E 01
LteTe 7. € O1

DATE RECEIVED

02712792

NUCL-UNIT-%
u/n ¢

UGH/LITER
UGM/LITER

L3
o

MI0-C
TIM
DATE

06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
06/18
02724
02/24
06710
06710
06710
06/10

03/11
03/13
03/13
03721
03724
03724
03/13
03/13
03/11
03721
05730
05730
0s/30
05/30
05730
05/30
05730
05730
05/30

RUN DATF 06/19/92

DELIVERY DATE

03/16/92

OUNT

€ VOLUME - UNITS
TIME ASH-WGHT-X ©

PAGE

LABR.

OO VVEPESrr

PSPPIV UNUNWWRNEYWNW
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TELEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

WORK OROER NUMBER CUSTOMER P.0O. NUMBER
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F¢
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFORD
208 WELSH POOL ROAD
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313
WATER
TELEDYNE COLLECTION-OATE
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STa START sToPp ACTIVITY
NUMBER TIOENTIFICATION NUM OATE TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER!)
66650 9201L149-003 BO1R24 01724 RU-106 LeTe 9. E 01
1-131 LeTe 4. E OS5
CS-13¢ LeTe 1o E 01
csS-137 t.7. 8. E 00
BA-140 t.7T. 8. E 03
CE-141 LeTe 1. E 02
CE-144 LeTe Se E O1
EU-1S52 LeTe 2 3 01
EVU-154 LteTe 3. E 01
EU-155 LeTe 2. E 01
RA-226 LeTe le E 02
TH-228 LteTe 2. E 01
TH—236 LeTe 1. € 02
H-3 208 +-0.2 E 03
H-3 LeTe le € 02
PU-238 LeTe 4o E-O01
PU-239 LeTe 2. E-O1
PU-238 47 +-21.2€E-02
PU-239 403 +-96,1E-03
66651 9201L149-006 BO1R46 01724 TC-99 S«0 +-0.7 E 01
GR-A L.T. 2. E 00
GR-8 2.9 +-0.2 E 01
SR-90 LeTe 6. E-01
TOTAL U 1.9 +-0.3 E 00
TOT‘L U LeTe Se E-02
GR-A leé ¢-11.4E-01
GR-8 LoTo 20 € 00
TC-99 lo‘. L XS E 00
SR-90 30 +-4.01E-01
BE-7 LeTe 3. E 02
K-40 L-Te 1. E 02

NATE RECEIVED

02712792

NUCL-UNIT-%
U/n e

UGM/LITER
UGM/LITER

RUN DATE 06/19/92

DEL IVERY DATE

03/16/92

MT0-COUNT

TIN
DATE

0%/30
05730
057130
0S/30
057130
05730
05730
05730
0S/30
05730
05730
057130
05730
02726
02724
06/10
06/10
06/10
06/10

03/11
03713
03/13
03/21
037264
03724
03/13
03/13
03/11
03721
0S/30
0S/30

E
TIME

VOLUME = UNITS
ASH-WGHT-% o

PAGF

LaBe.
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TELEDYNE ISOTOPES

REPNRT OF ANALYSIS RUN OATF 06/19/92
WO0RK ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER P.0. NUMBER OATE RECEIVED DEL IVFRY DATF PAGE 6
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F& 02712792 03/716/92
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFORD
208 WELSH POOL ROAO
PICKERING CREEX INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 193641-1313
WATER
TELEDYNE COLLECTION-DATE MTO0-COUNT
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA START STOP ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-% TIME VOLUME - UNITS
NUMBER TOENTIFICATION NUM DATE TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER) u/mn © DATE TIME ASH-WGHT-X ¢ LAB.
66651 9201L149-006 BO1R46 01724 MN-56 LeTe 9. E 00 05730 4
C0-58 LeTe 2. E 01 05730 4
FE-S° LeTe 9. € 01 05730 4
Co-60 L.Te 8. E 00 05730 4
IN-65 L.Te 2. € 01 05730 4
ZR-95 LeTe 3. E 01 05730 4
RU-103 LeTe 7. E 01 05730 4
RU-106 L.Te 8. E 01 05730 &
I-131 LeTe 5. E 05 05730 4
CS-136 L.Te 8. E 00 05730 4
cs-137 L.T. 8. E 00 05730 4
BA-140 LT 8. € 03 0s/30 4
CE-1641 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4
CE-144 L.7T. 8. E OI 05730 4
EU-152 L.T. 2. E 01 05730 4
EU-154 L.Te 2. € 01 05730 4
EU-155 L.Te 2. E 01 05730 s
RA-226 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4
TH-228 LeTe 2. E O1 05730 4
TH-2134 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4
H-3 4.7 +-0.9 E 02 02726 S
H-3 LeTe 1. E 02 027264 5
PU-238 L.Te 3. E-O1 06/11 6
PU-239 LeTe 1o E-O1 06/11 6
PU-238 Seb +-19,1€-02 : 06/11 6
PU-239 27 +-8.1 E-02 06/11 6
66632 9201L149-000 A01R36 0l1/28% TC-99 Te? +-0,8 E 01 o3/l 3
GR-A 3.1 +-1.8 E 00 03/13 3
GR-8B 3.7 +-0.1 E 02 03713 3
SR-90 LeTe 6. E-O01 03721 3
TOTAL U 9.0 +-1.4 E 00 UGM/LITER = 03/26 3



TELEDYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

(1] ORl ' NUMBER

MS JOSIE KING 4-63717
WESTON/WEST INGHOUSE/HANFORD

208 WELSH POOL ROAD
PICKERING CREEX INDUSTRTAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313

W

T ENYNE C "TON-DATE

SaMPLE CUSTOMER'®S STA STar1 STOP
NUMBER IDENTIFICATION NUM DATE IE DATE TIME

552 9201L149-008 BO1R36 01725

CUSTOMER P.0O. NUMBER
LL-0850-F&
ATER
ACTIN
NUCLIDE (UGM/LITER )

TOTAL U LeTe 5. E-02
GR-A LeTe 2o E 00
GR-8 LeTe 2. E 00
TC-99 loTo &e 3 00
SR-90 - 1le7 +-3.15E-01
BE~-T7 LeTe Se € 02
K-40 l-T. 3. E ?
HN-54 lnT. l. E Ol
co-58 LeTe 3. E 01
FE~-59 loTo le E 02
c0-60 L.Te 1. E 01
IN-65 LeTe 3. E 01
IR~-95S LeTe bo € o1
RU-103 LeTe 1o E 02
RU-106 L.Te 1le E 02
1-131 L.Te 6. E 05
CsS-134 LeTe Ie E 01
€s-137 L.T. 1. E 01
BA-140 l.To l- € 04
CE-14] LoTe 2. E 02
CE-144 L.Te 8. E 01
EU-~152 L.T. 4. E 01
EU-154 L.Te Se E 01
EU-155 L.T. 3. E 01
RA-226 LeTe 2. E 02
TH-228 LeTe 2e E 01
TH-234 L.Te 2. € 02
H-3 1.2 ¢-0.1 E 05
H'; L.T. l. E 02
PU-238 LeTe 3. E-01
PU-239 LeTe 9. €-02

PU-238

Ke2 +-18.7E-02

DATE RECEIVED

02712792

NUCL-UNIT-%

U/m =

PCI/ZLITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITFR
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITEFR
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER
PCI/LITER

2K 22K B BK- 2K BE- K-SR BE- K- BE- N K- NE- N NE- BE-BR- K- N NK-NE-NE-BE-BEBENENR- NN 4

MID-C
TIM
DATE

03/24
03/13
03713
03/11
03721
057130
05/30
05730
05/30
05/30
05730
05730
05730
05730
057320
05730
05730
05730
05730
05730
05/30
05/30
05730
05/30
05/30
05730
05/30
02/22
02722
06711
06/11
06/11

RUN DATE 06/19/°2

DEL IVEPY DATE

03716792

OUNT

E VOLUME - UNITS
TIME ASH-WGHT-% ®

PAGF

LAB.

COOVNVNE I P LI LIPrrrrIPrrrrrrrrvwwww
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TEl )YNE I1SOTOPES

REF T OF ANALYSIS

WORK IR NUMBER JSTOM Pe0. MBER
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFQPRD
208 WELSH POOL ROAD
PICKERTING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVY _E PA 19341-1313
WATER
TELEDYNE FOLLECTION-DA
SAMPLE CUSTOMER?®S STA ¢ IRT sTop ACTI!
NUMBER IDENTIFICATION NUM OATE 1 I1E DATE TIMF NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER)
66653 9201L149-011 BO1R38 01725 TH-228 L.Te 2. E 01
TH-234 LeTe 2. E 02
H-3 4,2 +-0.2 E 03
H-3 Lt.Te 1. E 02
PU-238 LeTe 5. E-01
PU-239 LeTe 2o E€E-01
PU-238 - 9.2 +-18.7€-02
PU-239 1.8 +-9.6 E-02
66654 9201L149-013 801021 01/24 TC-99 R,5 +-0.8 E 01
GR-A L.Te 2. E 00
GR-B S.0 +-0.3 £ Ol
SR-90 LeTe 4. E-O1
TOTAL U 1.6 #-0.2 E OC
TOTAL u L.T. Se E—OZ
GP-A - 3.9 +-9.41E-01
GR-8 LeTe 2. € 00
TC'99 L.To 3' E 00
SR-90 4,6 +-28,1E-02
BF’7 L.T. l. E 02
K-40 L.Te 6. € 01
MN-54& LeTe &. E 00
Cc0-58 Lt.T. 9. E 0O
FE-S9 L.Te &. E 01
co ) L.T. 3. E 00
IN LeTe 8. E 00
ZR-°'§ L.T. lo E Ol
RU- )3 LeTe 3. € 01
RU-106 LoTo 3. E 01
1-131 LeTe 2. E 0S5
CS-134 LeTe 3. E 00
cs 17 teTe 3. E 00

NUCL

DATF RECEIVED

02/12/92

Usrm =

UGHM/LITER
UGH/LITER

=

<
©

DELIVERY DATE

03/16/92

MTID-COUNT

TIME
DATE

05730
0S5/30
02722
02722
06/11
06/11
06/11
06/11

03/11
03/13
02713
03721
03724
03724
03713
02/13
03711
03721
05731
05731
05/31
05731
05/31
05731
05731
05731
05731
05731
05731
05731
©5/31

TIME

voL

RUN DATF 06/19/92

PAGF

E - UNITS

ASH-WGHT-Z % LAR,

rPr0 VNS S

PP P LS L L P PP rPrUN W WY N W W WW
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TFLEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSTS RUN DATE 06/19/°2
WORK O ' NUMBER CUSTOMER P.0O. NUMBER DATF RECEIVED DEL IVERY DATE PAGE 10
HS JOSIE K G 4-6377 LL~0850-F4& 02712792 03716792
WESTON/HESTINC USF/HANFORD
208 UFISH F L RO
o1C ‘NG CxeEK I | 'RIAL PARK
[Orvw g PA 19341-1313
WATEHR
TELFENYNE COLLECTION-DATE M10-CO!
SA LE CUSTOMER®S STA START sToe ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-% TIME VOLUME - UNITS
NU ER IDENTIFICATION NUM DATE TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE ( Pt 'LITER) U/n o DATE TIME ASH-HWGHT-X ¢ LAB.
66654 9201L149-013 801021 01724 BA-140 LeTe 3. E 03 05731 4
CE-141 LeTe 8. E O1 05731 4
CE-144 LeTe 3. E 01 05/31 4
EU-152 LeTe 1. E O1 05/31 4
EU-1%4 LeTe 1. E O 0s5/31 4
EU-155 LeTe 1o E O} 03/31 4
RA-226 LeTe 7. E 01 05731 4
TH-228 LeTe 7. E 00 05731 4
TH-234 LeTe 7. E 01 05/31 4
H-3 1,4 +-0.1 E 03 02722 S
H-3 »Te 1a E 02 02722 S
PU-238 Lt.Te 8. E-O01 06/11 6
PU-239 LeTe 1o E-0O1 06/11 6
PU-238 8.9 +-38.8E-02 06711 6
PU-239 2.7 +-8.0 E-02 06711 6
66655 9201L149-015 BOIR4O 01725 TC-99 3.2 +-0.5 E 01 03/11 3
GR~-A Lt.Te 2. E OO 03/13 2
GR-8 2.0 +-0,2 E 01 03713 3
SR-90 LeTo &, E'ol 03/21 3
TOTAL U 201 +-0.3 E 00 UGM/LITER = 03724 3
TOTAL U LeTe Se E-02 UGM/LITER © 03724 3
GR-A - 4.1 +-9,90€E-01 03713 3
TC-99 teTe 3. E 00 ’ 03711 3
SR-90 2.1 +-26.0E-02 03721 3
BE-7 L » &e E 02 06/05 4
K-40 L . 2 E 02 06/05 4
MN-54 LeTe 1. E 01 06705 4
£0N-58 Lt-¥-. 3. € 01 06/05 4
=59 L. . 1l E 02 06/05 4
C0-60 LeTe 8. E 0O 06/05 &



TELEDYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS RUN DATE 06719792
WORK OF . NUMBER CUST ER P.0. NI R DATF RECEIVED DELIVERY DATE PAGE 11
Ms i KING 4 ‘7 LL-0850-F4 02712792 03/716/92
§1 IEST INGHOUSE ZHANFORD
208 iH POOL RC
PICHK 16 CREEK 1 JSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313
ATER
TI EDYNE C [ON-DATE MID-COUNT
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA ST sTOP ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-Z TIME VOLUME -~ UNITS
NUMBER IDENTIFICATION NUM DAT : DATE TIME NUCLIDE ( PCI/LITER) u/s/m = DATE TIME ASH-WGHT-Z * LAB,
66655 9201L149-015 BO1R4O 01725 IN-65 LeTe 3o E 01 06/05 &
IR-95 LeTe 3. E 01 06/05 4
RU-103 LeTe 9. E O1 06/05 &
RU-106 LeTe 1e E 02 06/05 [y
1-131 LeTe 8¢ E 05 06/0S [
CS-134 LeTs 1. E OI . 06/0S 4
csS-137 LeTe 1. E OI 06/05 4
RA-140 LeTe 1. E 04 06705 [y
CE-141 LeTe 3. E 02 06705 [
CE-144 LeTe 1o E 02 06/0S [y
RA-226 LeTa 2o E 02 06/0S &
TH-228 LeTe 2« E 01 06/05 [y
H-3 1.9 +-0.1 £ 03 02722 S
H-3 LeTe 1o E 02 02722 5
oyU-238 L.Te 8. E-0O1 06711 6
PU-239 LeTe 2. E-O01 06711 6
PU-238 - 1.9 +-38,7E-02 06/11 6
PU-239 3.9 +-87.4E-03 06/11 6

9f3uw¢l¢~

APPROVED BY J. GUENTHER 06/19/92

LAST PAGE OF RFP T
SEND 1 ( 'IES TO WEBB4S MS JOSIE KING

2 - GAS LAB. 3 - RAU ) CHEMISTRY LAB. 4 - GE(LI) GAMMA SPEC LAB. S - TRITIUM GAS/L.S. LAB, 6 - ALPHA SPEC LaAB.
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TELEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS RUN DATE 06/19/92
WORK ORNDER NUMBER CUSTOMER P.Ne. NUMBER DATE RECEIVEO OELIVERY DATE PAGE 2
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4 02/712/92 03/16/92
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFORD
208 WELSH POOL ROAO
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313
WATER
TELEDYNE COLLECTION-DATE HID-COUNT
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA START sToP ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT=-%X TINME VOLUME - UNITS
NUMBER IOENTIFICATION NUM DATE TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER) u/n e DATE TIMF ASH-WGHT-X ¢ LAB.
66647 9201L149-001 BO1RE7 o1/25 H=3 1e3 ¢-0.1 € 05 02/24 S
H-3 LeTe 1o E 02 02/24 S
PU-238 LeTe 3. E-01 06/10 6
PU-239 LeTe 1o E-O1 06/10 6
PU-238 8e6 ¢-19.0€E-02 06/10 (]
PU-239 le4 *-T7.8 €E-02 06,10 6
66648 9201L149-001 MSBO1IRE? o01/25 TC-99 1¢5 ¢-0.1 E 02 03/11 3
GR-A 1e6 ¢-0.3 E 01 03/13 3
GR-8 8.1 ¢-0.3 E OI 03/13 3
SR-90 3.9 +-0.2 € 01 03721 3
TOTAL U 9¢2 ¢-1e4 E 00 UGM/LITER ¢ 03/25 3
TOTAL U LeTe Se E-02 UGM/LITER * 03725 3
GR-A LeTe 2. E 00 03/13 3
GR-8 L.Te 2. E 00 03/13 3
7C-99 LeTe 4. E 00 03/11 3
SR-90 LeTe 7. E-01 03/21 3
BE-7 LeTe 4. E€E 02 06/18 4
K-40 LeTe 1o € 02 06/18 4
MN-54 L.Te 9. E€E 00 06/18 4
co-Ss8 Lt.Te 2. € 01 06/18 4
FE-S59 L.Te 1. E€E 02 06/18 4
C0-60 L.Te S E 00 06/18 4
IN-69S LeTe 2. E O1 06/18 4
IR-9% L.T. 3. E 01 06/18 4
RU-103 L.T. 8. E 01 06/18 4
RU-106 LeTe 6. € O1 06/18 4
I-131 LeTe 2. E 06 06/18 4
Cs-134 LeTe 7. € 0O 06/18 4
Cs-137 LeTe 7. E 00 06/18 4
BA-140 LeTe 2. E 04 06/18 4
CE-141 LeTe 3. E 02 06/18 4

}?:622:;“ analysis of TI#66648 is a duplicate analysis of TI#66647. The other analyses of TI066648 are matrix spike analyses of
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TELEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

WORK ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER Po.0O. NUMBER

MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4

WESTON/WESTINGHOUS E/HANFORD

208 WELSH POOL ROAD

PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK

LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313

MWATER

TELEDYNE COLLECTION-DATE

SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA START sToP ACTIVITY

NUNMBER IDENTIFICATION NUM DATE TIME DATE TIME NUCLIDE { PCI/LITER)

66652 9201L149-008 BO1R36 ol1/2s PU-239 2.4 *-7.,2 E-02

66653 9201L149-011 BO1R38 ol1/25 TC-99 4.0 ¢-0.6 E 01
GR=-A L.Te 2. E 00
GR-8 2.8 ¢-0.2 E Ol
SR-90 LeTe Se E-01
TOTAL U 2.1 ¢+-0.3 E 00
TOTAL U LeTe Se. E-02
GR-A l.‘ 0-1!.35—01
GR-8 LeTe 2. E 00
¥C-99 LeTe 4. E OO
SR-90 - 204 ¢-32,7€E-02
BE-7 LeTe 4. E 02
K-40 LeTe 3. E 02
NN-54 LeTe 1o E O1
co-58 LeTe 3. E O1
FE-59 LeTe 1o E 02
C0-60 LeTe le E ol
lN-GS '.o'. 3. E Ol
ZR-95 LeTe 4, E O1
RU-103 L.Te 9. E O1
IU-IOb LeTe | S E 02
I-131 LeTe Se E oS
Cs-134 LeTe 1. E Ol
cs-137 LeTe 1. E 01
BA-140 L.Te 8. E 03
CE-141 LeTe 2¢ E 02
CFE-144 LeTe Te E o1
EVU-152 LeTe 3. E O1
EU-154 LeTe 3. E O1
EU-155 LeTe 3. E O1
RA-226 LeTe 2. E 02

DATE RECEIVED DEL

02/712/792

NUCL-UNIT-%
U/N o

UGM/LITER
UGH/LITER

RUN DATF 06/19/92

IVERY DATE

03/16/92

N ID-COUNT

TIME

PAGE

VOLUME - UNITS

DATE TIME ASH-WGHT-%

06711

03711
03/13
03/13
03721
® 03724
& 03724
03/13
03713
03711
03721
05730
05730
05730
05730
05/30
05730
05730
057130
05730
05730
05/30
05/30
0%/30
05730
05730
05730
05730
05730
05730
05730

s LAB.
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TELEOYNE ISOTOPES

REPART OF ANALYSIS RUN DATF 06719792
WORK ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER P,0. NUMBER DATE RECEIVED NEL IVERY DATE PAGF 9
MS JOSIE KING 4-6377 LL-0850-F4& 02/12/92 03716792
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE /HANFORD
208 WELSH POOL ROAD
PICKERING CREEX INOUSTRIAL PARK
LIONVILLE PA 19341-1313
W ATER
TELEDYNE COLLECTION-DATE MID-COUNT
SAMPLE CUSTOMER®S STA START sTop ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-% TIME VOLUME - UNITS
NUMBER IOENTIFICATION NUM OATE TIME OATE TIME NUCLIOE { PCI/LITER) u/n s ODATE TIME ASH-WGHT-X o LAR.
66653 9201L149-011 B01R30 o0l1/2s% TH-228 LeTe 2. E O1 05730 4
TH=-234 LeTe 2. E 02 05730 4
H-3 4.2 +-0.2 E 03 02722 S
H-3 LeTe 1. E 02 02722 S
PU-238 LeTe Se. E-0O1 06/11 (]
PU-239 LeTe 2. E-01 06/11 6
PU-238 - 9.2 +-18.7€-02 06/11 6
PU-239 le8 ¢-9.6 E-02 06/11 6
66654 9201L149-013 801021 01724 TC-99 Q.5 ¢-0.8 E Ol 03/11 3
GR=A LeTe 2. E 00 03/13 3
GR-B 5S¢0 ¢+-0.3 E 01 03/13 3
SR-90 LeTe L XY €-01 03721 3
TOTAL U le4 ¢-0.2 E 00 UGM/LITER © 03724 3
TOTAL VU LeTe Se E-02 UGM/LITER & 03724 3
GR=-A - 3.9 ¢-9.41€-01 03/13 3
GR-B LeTe 2. E 0O 03/13 3
TC-99 LeTe 3. € OO 03/11 3
SR-90 406 ¢-28.1€E-02 03/21 3
BE-7 LeTe 1o E 02 05731 4
MN-S4 LeTe 4 E 00 0s/31 4
FE-959 LeTe 4. E O1 0s/31 4
C0-60 LeTe 3. € OO > 05/31 4
IN-65 LeTe 8. E OO 05/31 4
IR-95 LeTe 1. € O1 0%/31 4
RU-103 LeTe 3, € O1 0S/31 4
RU-106 LeTe 3. E O1 05/31 4
[-131 LeTe 2. € OS 05/31 Y
Cs-134 LeTe 3, E OO 05731 4
Ccs-137 LeTe 3. E 00 0s/31 4










